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St Winefride’s Catholic Church, Neston
Book of Remembrance

Mabel PRESTON

John MARMION

John Richard HUGHES

Fr David SMITH

Sissy DEERY

Austin HOSKER

Frederick CROPPER

Sally HOGAN

Canon Francis MCGOWAN
Fr Edward COUGHLAN
Brigid HATTON

Pauline LANGLEY
Charlotte BYRNE

Fr Anthony LEONARD (Snr)
Elizabeth WALMSLEY
Canon Maurice STONE

Fr John MCDONALD
Richard PARK

Elizabeth GAFFNEY

Ken BAYLEY

Fr Ralph VELARDE
Monica JUNGBLUTH
Elizabeth PROUDFOOT
Barbara CAFFREY

Ada KNOX

Mary Ann RAYBONE
Rebecca QUICK

Harold THELWELL

Evelyn KNIGHT

Odilla BEARDSWORTH
Elizabeth FOLEY

Fr Thomas FEE

Sheila STEPHENS

Fr John Stanislaus WILKINSON
Fr Henry M. LEAY

Joan SCHOFIELD

Marie TROTMAN

Fr Peter PEARS

Henry Joseph HEWITT
John Henry SCHOFIELD
Valerie WOOD

Dorothy STEWART
Francis (Frank) BENNETT
FrJohn A. QUINN

Vera ROBERTS

Mgr. Francis McGUINNESS
Gerrard MORETON
Canon Hugh McHUGH
Jean LUCAS

Isabelle LOUGHE

Barbara HEALY

Deacon Donnan BARON
Jack HOGAN

Mary Agnes BINNS

Mgr. Percival REES

Fr James MATTHEWS
Hywel PHILLIPS

Francis Joseph MACADAM
Elizabeth Ann MACADAM
Catherine Frances MURPHY
Elsie SUMNER

Margaret KINSELLA
Alison GABRIEL

Mildred BROGDEN
Michael McDOWELL
Alma Teresa DONNELLY
James WILSON

Fr John THOMPSON
Monica LITTLE

1970
1972
1973
1989
1990
1991
1998
2000
2000=
1967=
1941
2010
1983
2002
2011
1984=
1990=
2008
2013
2014
1979
2006
2003
1983
2007
2008
1999
2012
1963
2008
2001
1990=
2005
1977=
1977=
2010
2010
1965=
1999
2006
2006
2006
1960
1983=
2006
1980=
1981
1987=
2002
1982
2002
2011
2008
1989
1989=
1995=
2010
1952
1974
1978
1995
2004
1979
1985
2007
1944
1989
1995=
2008
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Jenny WHITE

Catherine GEORGIOU
Josephine Margery PRICE
Ellen MORRIS

John HEALY

Thomas Andrew JONES
Frank Sidney JONES
Philip Anthony SAUNDERS
Bryan DONNELLY
Canon John F McHUGH
James McNANCE
Jeffrey STONE

Michael BOWES

Canon William GRIFFIN
Jean CAULFIELD

Paul WEBBER

Fr James MOLLOY

Fr James HARDING
Canon Henry KELLY
FrJohn A LYONS

Canon William BRISCOE
Patricia WARD

Canon Edward COONAN
Julie MILLER

Esther Joan ELCOCK
Gus BYRNE

Lucia DEENEY

Margaret Mary HARRIS
James Patrick NYLAND
Joseph ‘Joe’ KENOLTY
Fr Michael WAGSTAFFE
Fr Edward CARROLL
Gerry McGRATH

Robert CORBETT

Fr Ernest DALY

Wilfrid Cecil FOLEY

Fr lvan BURKE

Fr Terry MORE

William OWEN
Christopher David O'DONOVAN
Tom MULLEN

Helen FLOOKS
Laurence LOVELADY
Elsie MACDONALD
Henry WHITE

Catherine JONES

Jim GRACE

Charlotte COTTINGHAM DAVIES
John SHERLOCK

Fr Brendan McDONALD
Walter CUTHBERT
Ellenor NAREY

Norman PERRYMAN
John JONES

Gordon HARTLEY
Edward James HARRIS
James GRACE

Lily QUILLIAM

George William Jager DAVIDSON

1998
2001

1971
2012
1980
1993
2000
1995
2006=
1972
1974
1958
1962=
2001
2010
1971=
1982=
1988=
1980=
2001=
2013
1987=
2004
2004
2010
2012
2014
2012
2000
2000=
1983
2004
1969
1976
1979
2000
2010
2013
2013
1959
2008
1991
2010
2012
2003
1990
1936
1975
2001
1993
1987
2006
1941
2010
1983
1990
2006
1937



MARCH

O Vo U ul & WNNNE

WWWNRNNNNNNRNRNNNNRNNNNNNRERRRRR B B2 B B B BB s g g
PP OOVUOVOUONNNDDDDODOOUWNUEBEAENPLPOOOMOMOMNNNOOOGULUOOWWWWNEROO

Fr Henry E G ROPE

Fr Bernard LYONS

Jack ROBINSON

Fr Paul TURNER

Annie WELDON

John WEBB

Olive ISHERWOOD

Harry HOWARD

John BURRELL

Ernan PARRY

John and Eva (Meg) FIRTH
Christine BICKERSTAFF
David STRINGER

Clare PENTALL

Mary APTER

Henry MAY

Rose McNANCE

Harold BAINBRIDGE
David MILLER

Delia McGRATH

Louis Maurice O’SULLIVAN
James DAVIS

Canon Joseph HOWE
Violet SHERIDAN

Sid ADAMS

Harry Page NETHERTON
Thomas MAHONE
Margaret MALONE
BURKE FAMILY of Co. Galway
Mary Joan CRISP

Mary LEONARD

Dora DEVITT

Nora MURPHY

James Wilfred MAGUIRE
Marina JONES

Veronica GRIFFIN
Dominic HATTON
Florence Bridget BOWES
Mary DRENNAN

Leslie Stuart GARDNER
Mary CUTHBERT
Margaret Catherine MOORE
Billy PARRY

Matthaus Goldie McIVER
Fr George BARRETT
Margaret aka Peggy BELCHER
Hannah Shaw DAVIES
Margaret HOWLEY
Winifred OWEN

Biddy DAVIES

William POSTLETHWAITE
Mary DONNELLY

Gerard ELCOCK

Mgr. Bernard BELL
Raymond YOUNG

1978
1980
2007
1970
1981
2001
1994
1988
1971
1999
1993
1979
2000
2009
1915
1999
1987
1981
1992
1993
2008
2012
1975
2007
2011
2013
1944
1985
2011
2012
2001
2010
2010
1981
2014
2009
1970
1987
2006
1999
1993
2011
1961
1989
1994
2006
1982
1985
1992
1991
1915
1995
1993
1964
2012
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Priscilla CONNELLY

Fr Michael LLOYD
Deacon George CRESPIN
Win GORDAN

Edward HOWE

Sidney CRISP

Pope John Paul Il
Maureen HOTHERSALL
Elsie CHUBB

Sam CHUBB

Gertrude CLARK

Peter HUGHES

Fr. Thomas OSBYRNE
Joseph ELLIS

Jean Mary MACDONALD
Aiden POSTLETHWAITE
Joan POSTLETHWAITE
John Edward RICHARDSON
David GOULDSON
Margaret Ann BARRY
Peter CARRAGHER
Thomas SARGENT
Veronica CARRAGHER
Cecilia McKINLEY
Boseph James LOUGHER
Banon Alfred McNALLYZ
Br. Kevin DALEY®

Marie Patricia MATTHEWS
Fr. Wilfrid KELLY

Arthur SHARP

Fr Paul F SIDOLI

John ROBERTS

Ethel MELHADO
Antoinette KELLY
Patricia Mary RAYBONE
Br. John DALEY

Fr. Andrew J CAMPBELL
William DEANEY
Isabella JONES

John SPOTO

John Francis McGRATH
lvy RICHARDSON
Michael James (Jim) BYRNE
Trevor HEYWOOD
Catherine FLOOD
Vincent JEVONS

Donald MILLER

Rita WILSON

Shelagh ROBETSON
William MURRY

WALLACE FAMILY Co Wexford

John CASSON

Fr. Peter GERRARD
Fr. John GANNON
Margaret Louisa WARING
Babell SHERLOCK
Douglas JOHNSTONE
Bill SCARRATT

Gerry CUMMINS

Fr. Patrick EGAN
William ROCHFORD
John RICHARDSON
Fr. Michael BARRY
Sandra SALLY
Joseph SHERIDAN
Thomas SMITH
Martin CLARK

Mr CHEUNG
CARMEL SUMNER
Elizabeth McIVER
Marita GERRARD

1963
1984
1995
2006
2003
2004
2005
2007
1991
1997
1982
2012
1970
1987
2007
1923
1926
1978
1992
2000
2000
2001
2014
2001
1979
1981
1995
1967
1989
1995
2006
2007
2008
1939
1958
2002
1972
1917
1996
2007
1986
1972
1992
2005
1956
2003
2010
2011
2006
2000
2001
1981
1966
1988
1989
1992
1999
2008
2014
2003
1988
1993
1975
2013
1967
1989
2012
2001
1987
1988
2000
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Ray EVANS

Edward Aloysius WEBB
Nellie STRINGER

Fr. Eugene PINNINGTON

Margareta Muslaini CHANDRA

Josie TUNSTALL
William HOWLEY

John Joseph WARING
Ivor ROBERTS

George SOWDEN
Estella WHIGHT

Fred KNIGHT

Rt Rev Joseph GRAY
John SOUTHWELL
Norah BARTLEY

David PHILLIPS

Reg GILBERT

Joe CASSIDY

Brian JOHNSON

James GORDON

May CORBETT

Fr Thomas MORTON
Margaret MORGAN
Terry BARTLEY

John SHERRY
Eileen O’ CALLAGHAN
John HATTON

Bill DAVIS

Patrick Joseph (P.J.) DAVIS
Mary ROBINSON
Agnes TURNER

Mary (Sr. Anne) DOCHERTY
Fr.John V MURPHY
Petain SNELL

Gladys MILLER

James ROEBUCK
David ROWLANDS
William FINN

lan ILOTT

Deacon John BRADY
Fr. Gerry COURELL

Fr. Francis YATES
Johanna SOUTHWELL
Molly SMITH

Myles BYRNE

Fr. Benedict FENLON
James Gerard DONELLY®
Joseph TUNSTALL
George Edward SMITH
Fr. George EVANS
Agnes GRIFFITHS
Bernard McGUINNESS
Emma Christina HUGHES
John NAREY

Leo BRENNINKMEYER
Norman BRAIDWOOD
Fr. Robert ABBOTT
Peter Robert DURRANT
Joe CASSIDY

John PICCOLO

Francis JONES

2002
1955
1978
2005
2012
2002
1959
1984
1985
2009
2009
1992
1999
2002
1973
2001
2002
2009
1999
2003
1999
1999
1966
2005
2011
2004
1996
2014
2006
2008
1979
1986
2011
1988
1999
2007
2008
1977
2007
2008
2012
1988
1961
2003
1993
2004
1983
1976
1986
1986
1995
2005
1978
1987
1988
1990
2003
2007
2009
2013
1993
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Fr Edward LOGAN
Aurora JONES

Edwin EVANS

Elsie MAULE

Tommy McGLYNN
Pope John XXIII

James CONNELLY

Mary Helena MARMION
Francis (Jnr) DEVITT
Mary (May) KENOLTY
Lynda SMITH

Catherine (Kitty) JELLEY
Naomi Theresa BOWES
Deborah FLANAGAN
Fr. John BRAMLEY
William BOYLE

Mildred TURNER
Norah BARCLAY

Canon Joseph QUINN
Mary WALSH McGLYNN
Rt. Rev John BREWER

HUGHES FAMILY ( of Patrick & Marie)
BArthur Stephen ALMOND

Eric APTER

Bridget DAVIS

Norah CRAWSHAW
Elizabeth SUMNER
Mark BLACKWELL
John Hugh RAYBONE
Rurt KIESLER®

Fr. Kevin MOORHOUSE
Fr. Patrick DOWN
Stacia BYRNE

George UNSWORTH
Marjorie DOCHERTY
Fr. Hugh BIRDWHISTLE
Fr. William DOYLE

Eva Mary HOSKER
Joan HAIG

Canon Francis PULLEN
Peggy SMITH

Marjorie DOCHERTY
Fr. Francis McLEOD
Alban KNOX

Claire BUTLER

Bill BARENDS

Ken HARDMAN
Nicholas James DALY
Anne (Nancy) BYRNE
Tom WHITE

Fr. Edward DOYLE
Josephine McDONALD
Clare SHERIDAN
Agnes JONES
Margaret AINDON
Eileen JELLEY
Peter J JELLEY
Rhonda MOONEY
Joseph GALLIMORE

1962
2009
1984
1992
1955
1963
1970
1982
1988
2003
2008
1977
1987
1994
1984
1996
1997
1973
1997
2005
2000
2000
2010
1910
1991
2004
1999
2007
1988
1978
2005
1971
2004
1991
2004
2008
1997
2002
2005
2005
2007
2004
1977
1992
2012
1995
2006
1951
1983
2013
1975
2010
1953
2013
1953
2011
2002
1982
1993
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Eileen JELLEY

Sister Dolores (Joan) NOLAN
Mary FOSTER

Mheresa DAVIESE

Harry JONES

LAFFERTY FAMILY, Co. Donegal
Marie DAVIES

Margaret SHERIDAN
Carol Ann PRESTON
Arthur HAWKINS

Blelena KIESLERE®

Bric BELCHERE

Elsie JOHNSTONE

Canon Maurice ABBOTT
Sylvia LEONARD

Sister Therese TOPPING
James Michael MCCABE
Mary Ann FARRELLY

Elsie SEAGROVE

Canon Robert FALLON
Peggy HOSKER

Peter JELLEY

Josie DAVIS

Fr. James GASKELL
Theresa BUCHANAN
William ISHERWOOD
Mabel MOSSES

Janet Kim GRIFFITHS
Robert WILSON

Mollie MOLLEN

Nell SUMNER

William MAULE

Wilfrid POVER

Cladia SHERIDAN

Fr. Joseph O’'DONNELL
Marjorie HIGGINS
Winifred JELLICOE
Douglas STRAWSON

Fr. Michael WENTWORTH
Robert JONES

Berek COTTINGHAM DAVIES
Victoria JOHNSON

Tom DELANEY

Provost John BURGON
Winefride Mary DONNELLY
Fr. Gerard CORCORAN
Mary Josephine BARENDS
Richard Adam POWELL
Terence Francis HUGHES
Peter JELLEY Senior
Eileen JELLEY

Terence Francis HUGHES
Patrick CAFFREY

Tony CASSON

1965
1992
1992
2007
1986
1995
2010
1986
2005
1976
1992
2004
2012
2004
2006
me81
2010
2009
1977
1991
1994
2002
1995
1975
2001
1995
1988
2003
2011
1955
2006
1985
1986
1993
1964
2003
2013
2002
2008
1945
1927
1995
2012
2002
1967
2003
2005
1955
1993
2002
2011
1993
2003
2011
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Fr. Francis JONES

Doris EVANS

Frank JONES

Johnny DEERY

Winefred (Win) NETHERTON
Peter ANDERSON

Mary KANGLEY

Paul NEAL

Fr. Richard DUNPHY
Kevin HUGHES

Keira BENNION

George WILLIAMS

Pope Paul VI

Margaret HALL

Pauline BARRACLOUGH
Patrick DOHERTY
Theresa GRIFFITHS
Terence DONNELLY
Annie MAGUIRE

Betty HALL

Adam NESBITT

John NESBITT

JORDAN FAMILY of Kilkenny
Ellen McGREE

Leslie WOOD

Patricia ILOTT

Mike KONDRAT

Fr. John M LYONS

Fr. Michael RAISWELL
Boris Elizabeth O’SHEAR
Mary BOYLE

Annie RIVERS

Carol Ann HUNT

Fr. John BLANC

Patricia (Pat) HEYWOOD
Richard Thomas BAMFORD
Emily ROBINSON

Mgr Canon Vincent TURNULL
Griff GRIFFITHS

Hilda HAIMES

Francis (Snr) DEVITT

Fr. Patrick O’BRIEN
Robert SUMNER
Bridget PARRY

Fr. Chris JENKINS

Mary BENNETT

Mary MULLIGAN

Agnes (Cissie) GILHOOLEY
Marguerite WILLIAM
Frank (Francis) MORGAN
Pauline WILSON
Bartholomew BYRNE
Francis Donald WHITE
Glynn Lee BROWN

Fr. Brendan HUGGARD
Olive Louise DALY

Jane McGINLEY

Marie LAM

Edmund O'CALLAGHAN
Fr. Denis GAUL

Fr. David McNAMARA

1966
1992
2000
2001
2004
2013
1954
1995
1997
2013
2002
1978
1978
2009
2012
1952
2008
1960
1994
1980
1980
1980
1984
1938
1994
1998
2006
1975
1998
1984
2002
2010
2006
1997
m999
1971
2011
2000
2007
1971
1992
1993
1986
2003
2011
1940
1997
2006
2008
2012
2003
2004
1992
1996
1976
1990
2002
1978
1981
1998
2003
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1 harles JONES 1955
1 Laurence TROTMAN 1975
1 Br. John NOLANE 1985
1 Bernadette ELLIS 2003
2 Banon Cormac McGONAGLE 1996
3 Elizabeth WEBB 1956
3 Banon Kevin BYRNER 2005
4 Br. Martin KEOGHER 1992
4 Br. Terence THOMPSONE 2005
5 Kathleen JEVONS 1999
5 Gerald Christopher WEEDON 2004
6 Br. Joseph IRISHE 1963
7 Br. Michael A ENGLISHE 1996
8 Br. Cornelius O’KELLY® 1968
8 James Seddon SAUNDERS 1986
8 Br. Edward McCANNE 1992
9 Poseph CLARKE 1979
9 Br. Ivor KINDE 1993
9 @im GORDON 2003
10 Bernard MORGAN 1954
10 Br. James FOX& 1985
10 Br. Denis BOWSKILLE 1990
10 Catherine NOLAN 2007
11 Fr. Joseph RUSSELL 1992
12 William SHERIDAN 1961
12 Br. Francis GORDONE 1986
12 Margaret Isobel SAUNDERS 1996
13 Alice POSTLETHWAITE 1914
13 Mary Eliza HARRIS 1978
14 Peter GRIFFIN®R 1978
14 Bt Rev Gerard TICKLERI 1994
14 Mary Kathleen (Kath) MUNSLOW 2012
15 Bindsay Jayne FEWTRELL 1970
15 Br. Michael ELCOCKE 1971
15 Br. John E WILLIAMSE 1971
15 Ellen BAINBRIDGE 1991
15 Dave SUTCLIFFE 2012
16 BAames SOWDENE 1944
16 Br. Bernard HOUGHTONE 1981
16 Ellen Mary WALSH 2013
17 Edna ELLISON 1995
17 George ELLISON 2008
19 Eordon JONES 2008
19 Fr. Francis McMANUS 2010
20 Br. John CORCORANRE 1976
20 Sheila WAY 1986
20 Anastasia BYRNE 1988
20 Br. Gerald McDONALDE 1992
20 Hugh BRIEN 2013
20 Terry LAMBERT 2014
21 Banon Peter ) COUGHLANE 1971
21 Willie LEAKEYR 1992
21 Robert Stanley MUNSLOW 2010
21 Diana SLATER 2013
22 Br. Gerald CAVANAGHR 1963
22 Alison HAWKINS 1965
22 Banon Clement TURNERE 1976
22 Mary ( Molly) GALLIMORE 1977
23 Canon Francis MURPHYE 1990
23 Br. William MELLORE 1997
24 Banon Patrick HEALEYR 2011
25 Marjorie May SMITH (Nee Simkiss) 1995
25 Fr. John LENNONBE 1997
25 David OSBYRNE 2001
26 Br. Frederick WALSHE 1963
27 @ames DONNELLYE 1914
27 armel PATTINSONE 1982
27 Br. John P LYNCHE 1990
28 Pope John Paul I 1978
28 Br. Christopher HICKEYR 1981

w
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John R HOGAN 1973
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Gilbert ANDERSON
Theresa (Terry) HOWARD
Fr. James SAVAGE
Reginald JELLEY
Michael WALSH
Mary DONNELLY
Fr. Patrick BRIZZELL
Vera TUNSTALL
Mathew LEONARD
George GRIFFIN
Sidney MILLER
Florence JUDGE
Edward FLOOD
Gordon DAVIES
Patrick STEPHANS
Peter BYRNE

Peter Boardman WHITTACKER

Thomas James TOPPINGE
Br. Vincent J DAVENPORT
Joseph SEAGROVE
Patricia ELLIS

Fr. James MURPHY

Elsie Veronica CARTLEDGE
Cecil James BROGDEN
Martin KINSELLA

Canon John ROPER
Francis BICKERSTAFF

Fr. Leo HOLLERON
Margaret Sheila WEBB
James Alexander HILTON
Bob WALSH

Canon Joseph BRISCOE
Daryle CASSON

Pohn DAVIESE

Myles BYRNE

Jessie JONES

Eileen MORGAN

David MORGAN

Fr. Percival BAILEY
Margaret MYERS
Norman BICKERSTAFF
Fr. Louis St JOHN
Dermott HIGGINS

Henry OWEN

Neville MYERS

Fr. Oswald CALDERBANK
Kevin MORRIS

Ernest George O’SHEA
Canon James P KELLY
Francis William AINDOW
Fr. Michael McCORMAC
Edward MORGAN

John CAFFERY

Irene O'SULLIVAN

Fr. Charles McKINNEY
Elizabeth WEBB

Canon Henry NIXON
Margaret BLACKWELL
Julie MULLIGANE

1958
2002
1977
1981
1987
1946
1998
1977
1986
1998
1984
1988
1939
1978
1986
2006
2013
1953
2004
1970
1998
1987
2011
1933
2001
1993
1995
1999
1976
1994
2004
1978
1997
1925
1933
m976
1987
1996
1996
2012
1987
2004
1987
1994
2005
1968
2006
1972
1972
1966
2007
1984
2010
2013
1981
1987
1963
1981
1984



NOVEMBER

1 Stanley JONES 1970
1 Patricia ROBINSON (BENNETT) 2007
1 Raymond George WILLIAMS 2011
1 Daniel HEALY 2002
2 Bernard JUDGE 1959
2 Augustine BYRNE 1974
2 Winefride WILLIAMS 1975
2 Fr. Edward O’'DWYER 1977
2 James MACDONALD 1997
2 Jeanne BUCHANAN 2008
3 Canon George HIGGINS 1980
4 Doreen O'MAHONY 1979
4 Mary Lydia JAMES 1989
4 Canon James FRASER 1993
5 Charles Stanley BARRY 1959
5 Malcolm KINSMAN 1974
5 Albert Edward FOSTER 1974
5 Frances UNSWORTH 2000
5 Frederick BARBER 2009
6 Sarah SMITH 1962
6 Fr. James FITZGERALD 1977
6 Fr. Denis John SMITH 1979
7 Hugh DOCHERTY 1971
8 Br. Joseph PRENDIVILLER 1998
9 Amy Hilda DAVIDSON 1974
9 John Edward MACADAM 1971
9 Elsie TUNSTALL 1994
9 Fr. Joseph C DOYLE 1998
10 Mary Agnes SOWDEN 1944
10 Fr. Joseph TAGGART 1995
10 Vincent SARSON 2010
12 John WAY 1987
12 Gene KANGLEY 1992
12 Peter ROEBUCK 2011
13 Clement HAIMES 1980
13 John O’'MAHONY 1989
14 John CLARK 1998
14 Fr. Patrick SHIVNEN 2003
14 Susan HURLEY 2006
14 Joseph MclIntosh WHITE 2011
15 Catherine BYRNE 1948
17 John KANGLEY 1976
17 Kathleen NUNN 2005
17 Antoinette ROGERS 2012
18 Francis HATTON 1958
18 Rt. Rev John A MURPHY 1995
18 Dennis HEALY 2012
19 Edith LOVELADY 1999
20 Charles MATTHEWS 1964
20 Edward Lawson WEBB 1979
21 Edward GRIFFITHS 1996
21 Elsie KANGLEY 2009
22 Mary DEVANEY 1920
22 Deidre OMEARA 1987
22 Edwin GASKELL 1990
23 Fr.John RYAN 1975
23 Brigid GASKILL 2006
25 Monica McKEY 1995
26 Dorothy WHITE 1952
26 Fr. James McGINLEY 1980
26 Tom FINNERAN 1972
27 Kathleen Lillian POVER 1989
27 Louise WILLIAMSON 1999
27 Mary PHILLIPS 2004
27 Aideen HOLDEN 2009
28 Peter Gerald MURPHY 1970
28 Fr. Peter O’NEILL 1993
29 Bernadette BOWES 2011
29 Paul FERGUS 2005
30 Mary Agnes JONES 2007
30 Catherine SOUTHWELL 2004



DECEMBER

1 Mabel PRESTON 1970
1 Fr. Joseph RUSSELL 1971
1 Elvira OMEARA 1974
2 Fr. John O’SULLIVAN 2005
3 Mgr Terence WELCHR 1989
5 James CONNELLY 1949
6 Bolly SHERLOCK® 1986
6 Anthony Cecil J. BROGDEN 1992
6 Phyllis CHALLIS 2012
8 olin BEARDSWORTH 2011
9 Hiram STRINGER 1987
11 Banon Aelred RIGBYR 1971
11 Br. James DEVLINE 1973
11 Peter CAFFREY 2001
11 Geoff DAVIES 2010
11 Mictor RHODESE 2010
12 Banon Andrew V CAMPBELL 1986
13 Maureen SHARP 1993
13 John SMITH 2007
14 Fr. Bernard HEWITTT 1985
14 Laurence Anthoney (Tony) MORETON 2004
15 Elizabeth WILLIAMS 2010
16 Canon Rudolph LUCZKA 1994
17 John CAFFREY 1964
17 Francis McKEY 1973
17 Lawrence DUGGAN 1989
17 Gerald Dore MURPHY 1997
17 Christopher Bernard HEWITT 2007
17 Eileen SCARRATT 2009
18 Norman JONES 2010
18 Joyce TENNANT 2012
19 Fr. Peter DALY 1970
19 Winifred TOPPING 1975
19 Canon John MOONEY 1988
19 Fr. John HOSKINSON 1996
20 Sarah Ann BAMFORD 1981
20 Canon Thomas HURLEY 1982
21 Fr. Kevin MOLLOY 1984
22 Murtagh DAVIS 1974
22 Dorothy ILOTT 2010
23 Winefred ANDERSON 1958
23 Brian HURLEY 2006
24 Fr. William CORCORAN 1967
24 Laurence BINNS 1997
25 Alan WALMSLEY 2004
24 Mary Winifred NYLAND 1993
25 Olive BYRNE 2005
26 Mary Theresa DONNELLY 2005
26 Paddy FINNERAN 1987
27 Fr. Lawrence WATSON 2009
28 Rt Rev William Eric GRASAR 1982
28 Liz McHUGH 2013
29 Provost John DONNELLY 1964
29 Fr Frank MORAN 1991
29 Alfred DAVIES 1992
29 Fr. Paul GLENDINNING 1994
29 Derek MILLINGTON 2009
30 Hannah BENNETT 1952

w
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Peter James SAUNDERS 2007



